CCIMS
Close Coupled Instrument
Mounting System
aerospace
climate control
electromechanical
filtration
fluid & gas handling

CCIMS Close Coupled Instrument
Mounting System
How to Order
CC
Material
B Stainless Steel
316
D Monel M400
E Duplex   UNS
31803
F Super Duplex
UNS S32750
G Hastelloy C 276
K 6Mo
M 625
L 825
Primary Modules (P)
P1 Single
Block
P2
Single
Block &
Bleed
P3 Double
Block
P4
Double
Block &
Bleed
Oriface Tap Mountings
A 1/2-14 NPT (Male)
B 3/4-14 NPT (Male)
C 1/2 N.B. (Male)
SOCKET WELD
D 3/4 N.B. (Male)
SOCKET WELD
Exampel Part Number: CC B – P 1 A – S 5 B 1 – N P
Part Number Description:   –   –  –Stainless
Steel 316
Single Block
Primary Module
1/2 - 14 NPT (Male)
Oriface Tap
Mountings
Auxiliary Secondary Modules
AV
90° Twist Module
for vertical
installations
AB Blanking Plate
AR
1/2 NPT (Female)
Port Connection
Module
Lower Temperature limits
P1 and P2 = -54˚C (-65˚F)
P3 and P4 = -25˚C (-13˚F)
Parker Hannifin Ltd
Instrumentation Group
15
CCIMSClose Coupled Instrument
Mounting System
Secondary Modules (S)
S5R
5 valve with RPV
(6 mm) isolate
valves.
1 Std. Flow
Std. Instrument Mounting
S5B
5 valve with ball
(10 mm) isolate
valves.